
ALLEN ROBYN R ASSOCIATES LIMITED
Charrcrcrf Ccnijiert Acronnrrrnrr in rhc Uaircd IGngckm

IN EPENDENT AMIN R' RT TO THE

T MI HAEL' HERUBIN SERAPHIN C URCH
ES OF

I report on thc accounts for the year cndcd 31" January 2018 sct out in thc attached

CCI6A

Respective responsibilities of trustees and examiner

Thc Church's trustees arc responsible for the preparation of' thc Financial Statements, and

considers that an audit requirement under Section 144(2) of the Charities Act 2011 (the

2011 Act)) does not apply and that an independent examination is required.

Having satisfied myself that the church is not subject to audit under company law and is

eligible for independent examination, it is my responsibility to:

exanune the accounts under Section 14S of the 2011 Act

to follow the pmcedures laid down in the General Directions given by the Charity Commission

(under Section 145(5)(b) of the 2011 Act); and

to state, on the basis of procedures specified under Section 43(7) of the Act,

whether particular matters have come to tny attention.

Basis of the independent examiner'8 rcport

My examination was carried out in accordance with thc Gcncral Directions given by thc

Charity Commission. An examination includes a review of the accounting records kept by

the church and a comparison ol' the accounts presented with those tccords. It also includes

consideration of any unusual items or disclosures in thc financial statements, and sccking

explanations from you as trustees concerning any such matters. Thc procedures

undertaken do not provide all thc cvidencc that would bc required in an audit, and

consequently I do not express an audit opinion on the view given by thc financial

slatcmcnts below.

lndcpendcnt examiner's statcmcnt

With regards to my examination of thc church I'unds, nothing came to my attention which

gave mc cause to believe othcrwisc titan tltat the financial statements accord with thc

accounting records ol' the churclt, and that those records arc in accordance with Section
130 of'the Cltaritics AcL I am not aware of atty matter to which attention should be drawn

to enable a proper understanding of tie financial statcmcnt to bc reached.

Signed by thc Independent Examiner

Rolston T Allen FCCA

Date: 18~ October 2019

Rey'arered Oflice 367 Caledonian Roar4 London N7 9DQ
Teb 020 7700 1130 / 020 7700 4731 Fax, 020 7700 1162

E-mail:accounra8allenrobyn. corn Webaire www. allenrobyn. corn

Company Regirrrarton Number: 5718249 Direcrorr R T Allen



0 CHARITY COMMISSION '- ' ' " . ""i - ' l"-"""'"
FOR ENGLAND ANO WALES

Receipts and payments accounts
For the period

from 01-Feb-17
To

~ x ~ ~, ~ ~ ~

Unrestricted
funds

to the nearest
6

A1 Recei ts

Restricted
funds

to the nearest 6

Endowment
funds

to the nearest 6

Total funds Last year

to the nearest 6 to the nearest 6

Collections

Tilhes end offerin s
Thank ivin

Fund raisin and dcnalhns
Gift Aid lax re ymenls

Olher volonte Receipls
Grants received
Loans Received

Bank inleresl ft lnveslmenl hcome

Sub total (Gross income for
AR)

A2 Asset and Investment sales,
(see table).

12 606

27,832

12 06

27,832

6,798
20 763
9 229

36

36,816

Sub total

Total receipts 27,832 27,832 36,816

A3 Pa ents
Dhcesan 6 Mission Fund

Dhcesan Expenses
Church running coals
programme actlv coals
Su of outskle causes
Maintenance of church buffdfn s
Dona nlions

Loan repeymenls

sank Service Char e
Sub total

16,667
1,021
2,000

14 270

33,140

16,667
1,021

14,270

33,140

6,666
3,420

6,646

178
19,613

A4 Asset and investment
purchases, see table

Sub total

Total payments 33,140 33,140 1$,613

Net of receipts/r(payments)
A5 Transfers between funds
A6 Cash funds last year end

Cash funds this year end

6,308

17,203

11,8$5

6,308

17,203

11,885

17,203

17,203
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Categorfe5

81 Cash funds

Detaffs
Unrestrlctett

funds
to nearest s

t t,885

e ~

RestHcted
ftrnds

to nearest e

Endowment
funds

to nearest f

82 Other monetary assets

Total cash funds
[sores balances wsh rsorifss sad psrmerss

Bccollaf(s))

Details

'l1,895

Vnrestrlcted
funds

to nearest S

Restricted
funds

Ib nearest S

Endowment
funds

to nearest S

83 Investment assets
Details

Fund to vshfch
asset belon

Current vafue
o loner

84 Assets retained for the
charity's own use

Fund to vvhish

asset beion s
Current valueCost (opllonsl)

o fiona)

85 Liabilities
Details

Fund to which
Ilabuf relates

Amount due
o tfonaf

When due
o Ilonsl

Signed by one or tvro trustees on
behalf of afl the trustees Signature Print Name Date of

s rovai

CCXX FQ accounts (SS) 17/10/201 9



The St Michael Cherubim & Seraphim Church

31January 2018
Date

03/02/2017

05/02/2017
10/02/2017
12/02/2017
17/02/2017
19/02/2017
24/02/2017

26/02/2017
03/03/2017
05/03/2017
10/03/2017
12/03/2017
17/03/2017
19/03/2017
31/03/2017
02/04/2017
07/04/2017
07/04/2017
16/04/2017
21/04/2017
23/04/2017
28/04/2017
30/04/2017
05/05/2017

07/05/2017
12/05/2017
14/05/2017
21/05/2017
28/05/2017
O2/O6/2017

07/06/2017
11/06/2017
16/06/2017
18/06/2017
23/06/2017
25/06/2017
30/06/2017
02/07/2017
06/07/2017
08/07/2017
14/07/2017
16/07/2017
21/07/2017
23/07/2017
28/07/2017
30/07/2017

Thanksgiving

178.20

193.13

237.70

260.00

177.36

180.10

85.50

164.43

185.45
183.70

50.40

229.10

149.20

90.50
168.25
151.10

121.10

172.00

130.00

232.55

337.50

201.92

151.92

367.00

Collections

24,41
112.50
33.75

131.12
27.80
73.50
40.80

109.90
35.40
89.00

35.40
117.11
37.00
99.70
23.00

106.03
63.10

127.60
132.10

9.00
104.01
58.70

114.20
17.00

102.75
40.00

130.20
87.10
90.99
15.50
63.60
92.30
28.70

145.50
30.00
81.95
28.20

177.95
51.54

116.90
30.25

83.45
31.50

104.90
19.35

Total

24.41
290.70
33.75

324.25

27.80
311.20
40.80

369.90
35.40

266.36
35.40

297.21
37.00

185.20
23.00

270.46

63.10
313.05

315.80
9.00

154.41
58.70

343.30
17.00

251.95
40.00

220.70
255.35
242.09
15.50
63.60

213.40
28.70

317.50
30.00

211.95
28.20

41050
5154

454.40
30.25

285.37
31.50

256.82

19.35
452.40

Tithes

332.00

548.00

509.00

350.00

500.00

550.30

363.00

550.00

355.10
211.22

203.20

350.00

950.00

209.70
520.00
350.00

180.20

610.00

485.00

335.30

200.50

190.00

83.00

Grand Total

24.41
622.70
33.75

872.25

27.80
820.20
40.80

719.90
35.40

766.36
35.40

847.51
37.00

548.20
23.00

820.46
63.10

668.15
527.02

9.00
357.61
58.70

693.30
17.00

1,201.95
40.00

430.40
775.35
592.09

15.50
63.60

393.60
28.70

927.50
30.00

696.95
28.20

745.80
51.54

654.90
30.25

475.37
31.50

256.82

19.35
535.40

Cummulative

24.41
647.11
680.86

1,553.11
1,580.91
2,401.11
2,441.91
3,161.81
3,197.21
3,963.57

3,998.97

4,846.48

4,883.48

5,431.68

5,454.68

6,275.14
6,338.24

7,006.39
7,533.41
7,542 A1

7,900.02

7,958.72

8,652.02

8,669.02

9,870.97

9,910.97
10,341.37
11,116.72

11,708.81
11,724.31
11,787.91
12,181,51
12,210.21
13,137.71
13,167.71
13,864.66
13,892.86

14,638.66

14,690.20

15,345.10
15,375,35

15,850.72

15,882.22

16,139.04

16,158.39
16,693.79



04/08/2017
06/08/2017
11/08/2017
13/08/2017
17/08/2017
20/08/2017
25/08/2017
27/08/2017

01/09/2017
03/09/2017
08/09/2017
13/09/2017
15/09/2017
17/09/2017
22/09/2017
24/09/2017
01/10/2017
06/10/2017
08/10/2017
14/10/2017
15/10/2017
20/10/2017
27/10/2017
29/10/2017
03/11/2017
05/11/2017
10/11/2017
12/11/2017
17/11/2017
19/11/2017
24/11/2017
26/11/2017
01/12/2017
03/12/2017
08/12/2017
09/12/2017
15/12/2017
17/12/2017
22/12/2017
24/12/2017
31/12/2017
05/01/2018
07/01/2018
12/01/2018
14/01/2018
18/01/2018
21/01/2018
26/01/2018
28/01/2018

Totals

228.60

204.90

181.07

163.50

385.07

134.95

133.99

247.12
168.64

124.10

133.70

109.18

164.85

163.69

182.65

120.25

140.00

175.00
24.00
43.00

113.95
58.90

247.00
158.47

195.45

105.40

1.00

175.50

8,682.04

20.67
88.40

30.80
98.79
34.20

114.00
45.27

116.80

28.40
69.61
44.80

194.06
27.59

121.69
45.00
96.80
59.00

14.50
91.60

109.65

125.90
34.50

75.00
16.70
73.20

73.82
95.90
38.20

78.92
13.35
60.35
45.50
46.80

110.00

90.35

116.15
191.69
21.73
73.10
37.50
93.80

31.81
101.00
16.81
86.40

6,644.42

20.67
317.00
30.80

303.69
34.20

295.07
45.27

280.30
28.40

454.68
44.80

329.01
27.59

255.68
45.00

343.92
227.64

14.50
215.70
109,65

259.60
34.50
84.15

184.18
16.70

238.05

73.82

259.59
38.20

261.57
13.35

180.60
45.50

186.80

285.00

24.00

43.00
204.30
58.90

363.15
350.16
21.73

268.55

37.50
199.20

31.81
102.00
16.81

261.90

15,326.46

20.67
591.95

30.80
303.69
34.20

340.07
45.27

280.30
28.40

654.68
44.80

534.31
27.59

317.68
45.00

427.37
271.14
14.50

413.50
109,65

259.60
34.50
84.15

184.18
16.70

329.95
73.82

289.59
38.20

427.57
13.35

276.60
45.50

550.80
320.00

24.00
43.00

263.80
58.90

465.65

1,150.16
21.73

397.05
37.50

223.70
31.81

506.00
16,81

418.40

274.95

45.00

200.00

205.30

62.00

83.45

43.50

197.80

91.90

30.00

166.00

96.00

364.00
35.00

59.50

102.50
800.00

128.50

24.50

404.00

156.50

12,505.92 27,832.38

16,714A6
17,306.41
17,337.21
17,640.90

17,675.10

18,015.17
18,060.44

18,340.74

18,369.14
19,023.82

19,068.62

19,602.93

19,630.52

19,948.20

19,993.20

20,420.57

20,691.71
20,706.21
21,119.71
21,229.36

21,488.96

21,523.46

21,607.61
21,791.79
21,808.49

22,138A4
22,212.26

22,501.85

22,540.05

22,967.62

22,980.97

23,257.57

23,303.07

23,853.87

24,173.87

24,197.87

24,240.87

24,504.67

24,563.57

25,029.22

26,179.38
26,201.11
26,598,16

26,635.66

26,859.36

26,891.17
27,397.17
27,413.98
27,832.38

27,832.38


